West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address

Surname
Rumsey
Whitmarsh
Whitmarsh
Mills
Mills
Mills
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name
John
Martha
Charlotte
George
William
Emma
Asher
Phillis
William
Maria
Maria
Richard
Mary
John
George
Mary Ann
Hannah
Alford
Charles
Sarah
Lydia
William
Sarah
Frederick
James
George
Hannah
Emanuel
Emily
Henry
Harriott
Mary Ann
Susannah
George
John
Charles

Age
45
35
20
60
20
30
80
75
40
30

7
40
40
15
12

9

6
6m
40
70
11
45
40
15
15
12
10

6

3
35
45
14
11

8

5

1

Occupation

Farmer

Female Servant
Female Servant
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire



West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address Surname
Flower
King
King
King
Reddick
Reddick
Reddick
Good
Brown
Hussons
Hussons
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Gray
Gray
Carey
Toogood
Toogood
Toogood
Toogood
Toogood
Toogood
Parsons
Barter
Toogood
Carey
Carey
Hillier
Hillier
Fricker
Carey
Sanger
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Given Name
Ann
James
Mary
John
Charles
Temperance
Thomas
Henry
Charles
James
Hannah
Ambrose
Mary
Ann
Elizabeth
Emma
Maria
Ambrose
Mary
Elizabeth
William
Elizabeth
Eliza
James
Maria
Ann
Alice
Ann
James
James
Elizabeth
Mary
Thomas
Fanny
John
Joseph

Age
65
55
60
30
70
70
50
30

80
65
39
30
10

15m
30
35
60
50
50
25
20
15
8m
80
55
25
80
65
40
15
20
25
25

Occupation

Pauper

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer
Pensioner/Army
Keeper

Pauper

Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Pauper

Agricultural Labourer
Pauper

Farmer
Female Servant

Male Servant
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire



West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address Surname
Sanger
Sanger
Sanger
Sanger
Sanger
Glover
Penny
Penny
Hillier
Feltham
Feltham
Feltham
Feltham
Feltham
Feltham
Feltham
Norris
Norris
Norris
Norris
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mills
Mead
Mead
Mead
Mead
Wise
Wise
Wise
Ford
Lloyd
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Given Name
Elizabeth
John
Nanny
Ann
Keturah
William
Richard
John
Thomas
Elizabeth
John
Charles
George
Jane
George
Elizabeth
William
Dinah
James
Ann
John
Mary
Jacob
Ann
Sophia
Job

John
Hester
James
Thirza
Frederick
Elizabeth
Ann

Kitty
Martin
James

Age

25
60
60
15
20
6
70
60
80
40
4
2
55
55
20
10
55
45
13
10
40
35
12
10
8
6
1
55
20
20
14
25
3
im
45
40

Occupation

Farmer

Independent
Pauper
Ind

Thatcher

Thatcher

Farmer

Agricultural Labourer

Shopkeeper
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth Notes
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire



West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address Surname
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Lloyd
Mills
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Maidment
Love
Love
Love
Love
Love
Love
Love
Carey
Carey
Howell
Sparrow
Sparrow
Cardew
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Reddick
Reddick
Reddick
Reddick
Reddick
Gray
Gray
Gray
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Given Name
Mary Ann
James
John
Mary Ann
Sabarah
Elizabeth
William
Sarah
James
Charlotte
James
George
Fanny
Stephen
George
Aaron
Emanuel
Mary Ann
Alfred
Hannah
Fanny
Jane
John
James John
Patience
Giles
Rachael
Eliza
Catherine
Mary Ann
John
James
Thomas
Aaron
Sarah
Ann

Age
30
10

75
30
20

5m
65
35
25

o

8m
25
30
15
15
10
25
65
30

65
15
40
15
14
50
45
15

Occupation

Pauper
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Farmer

Female Servant

Clerk

Agricultural Labourer

Farmer

Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Out of county
Out of county
Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire



West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address Surname
Gray
Gray
Gray
Mills
Mills
Rumsey
Godwin
Bown
Coward
Coward
Read
King
King
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Penny
Reddick
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name
Sarah
Elizabeth
John
Richard
Elizabeth
Mary
Rosalie Mary
Mary
James
Elizabeth
Charles
Thomas
Elizabeth
Stephen
Elisa
Stephen
William
Jane
Henry Albert
Eliza
Elizabeth
Robert
Hester
James
John
Hannah
Robert
Jacob
Thomas
James
William
John
Patience
Mary
James
Elizabeth

Age
15
11

55
50
70

20
30
40
15
35
40
40
40
14
12
10

18m

Occupation

Agricultural Labourer

Independent

Female Servant

Blacksmith

Agricultural Labourer

Dairyman

Female Servant
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Out of county
Wiltshire
Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Out of county
Out of county
Out of county
Out of county
Out of county
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Wiltshire

Notes



West Knoyle 1841 Census

Address Surname Given Name Age Occupation Place of Birth Notes
Toogood John 25  Agricultural Labourer Wiltshire
Toogood Mary 25 Out of county
Toogood William 3 Wiltshire
Toogood Henry 1 Wiltshire
Rumsey William White 45 Wiltshire
Rumsey Mary 16 Wiltshire
Rumsey Augusta 6 Wiltshire
Moger Mary 20 Female Servant Wiltshire
Moger Jane 13  Female Servant Wiltshire
Gray Maurice 80  Pauper Wiltshire
Gray Elizabeth 80 Wiltshire
Gray Thomas 25 Wiltshire
Gray Anna 40 Wiltshire
Gray Louisa 15 Wiltshire
Gray Caroline 18m Wiltshire
Gullick Thomas 30 Toll Collector Wiltshire
Gullick Harriott 25 Wiltshire
Gullick Hannah Jane 4 Wiltshire
Snook William 50 Wiltshire
Snook Jane 45 Wiltshire
Snook William 20  Pig Dealer Wiltshire
Snook George 20 Wiltshire
Snook Herbert 20 Wiltshire
Snook Jane 12 Wiltshire
Snook Mary 10 Wiltshire
Snook John 7
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